
 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

LOOKING AHEAD  
     

Sunday 9 September 10am  Mass for Trinity 15  (Fr Mark Aitken) 
Tuesday 11 September 12-3pm Tuesday Sale 
Friday 14 September 9.30-11am Little Lights 

Sunday 16 September 10am  Mass for Trinity 16 
Monday 17 September 12pm  Funeral Simon Gordon Clark 
Wednesday 19 September 6.45pm PCC Meeting (church hall) 
Friday 21 September 9.30-11am Little Lights 
Saturday 22 September 10-5pm Open House 

Sunday 23 September 10am  Mass Trinity 17 
Sunday 23 September 12-5pm Open House 
Saturday 29 September 12-2pm Jumble Sale 

Sunday 30 September 10am  Mass for Michael & All Angels 
Sunday 7 October 10am  Mass for St Francis 

Sunday 7 October 2pm   Animal Blessing Service 
Sunday 7 October 7pm   Young People’s Service 
Sunday 14 October 10am  Mass for Harvest 

Tuesday 16 October 12-3pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 19 October 9.30am  Little Lights 
Sunday 21 October 10am  Mass for the Feast of St Luke 

Tuesday 23 October 12-3pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 26 October 9.30am  Little Lights 

Sunday 28 October 10am  Mass for Simon & Jude, Apostles 
Tuesday 30 October 12-3pm  Tuesday Sale 
Friday 2 November 9.30am  Little Lights 

Friday 2 November 7pm  Mass for All Souls 
Sunday 4 November 10am  Mass for All Saints 

Sunday 11 November 10am  Mass for Remembrance Sunday 
 
  

 
 

Winner of ‘The UK's Best Modern Churches’ award November 2013 

Next Sunday: 16th September 2018 
Mass for the 15th Sunday after Trinity 

 106   180    167   148 
Isaiah 50:4-9 Mary S  James 3:1-12  Nikki 
     Psalm 146      Gospel:   Mark 8:27-38       

Intercessions: Julian     Chalice: Toni 
Sidespeople:  Safia & Nikki 

 
Vicar:   Mother Bernadette Hegarty 020 3774 6833 

Churchwarden:  Julian Bream   07818 048048 
Churchwarden:  Safia Dimsdale 

 
 

DONATIONS gratefully received for our building fund by 

cheque payable to St Paul's, Bow Common, Gift Aided where 
possible. 
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THE PARISH OF 
 ST. PAUL WITH ST. LUKE    

 BOW COMMON  

 
 

Sunday 9th September 2018 
 

Mass for the 15th Sunday after Trinity 
 

15   87   500   494 
 

Isaiah 35:4-7 Joana     James 2:1-10, 14-17  Cathy 
 

     Psalm 146      Gospel:   Mark 7:24-37      
  

Intercessions: Mary Mc     Chalice: Hendrika 
 

Sidespeople:  Helen & Ayo/Cathy 
 

PLEASE PRAY FOR:  
Esther Christian, John Christian, Rachel Christian,  

Caroline Smith, Layo Olaniyan, Florence Ebseye, Audrey Mameli,  
Tracy Deirki, Robert Partridge, Nojahan Hamid,  

 

Our link church of Santa Monica, Maputo in Mozambique 
Our church School – St Paul with St Luke 

 

September Year’s Mind: Sylvia Fellows, Bishop Jim Thompson 

R.I.P.: Simon Gordon Clark 



 

All enquiries to: 020 3774 6833         church@stpaulsbowcommon.org.uk 

Today we celebrate the 15th Sunday after Trinity, and as we 

journey though the green season of Ordinary Time, we listen to 
stories about Jesus’ life and ministry to inspire us in our daily 

lives. 
 

Today we welcome Fr Mark Aitken as our celebrant and 

preacher. 
 

R.I.P Simon Gordon Clark.  Please hold Simon’s family in 

your thoughts and prayers as preparations are made for 

Simon’s funeral on Monday 17th September 2018 at 12pm in 
church.   
 

 

Welcome back Sunday 

School.  After a well-deserved 

summer break Sunday School 
starts back today Sunday 9th 

September.   
 

 

 

Mthr. Bernadette will be on holiday the following dates: 

Monday 3 September – Friday 14 September  
During these periods the church will be in the care of our 

church wardens: Julian & Safia. 
 

 

 

 

Monday 24 September at 7pm – 

Bow Group Quiz, St Paul’s Bow 
Common.  

As the winning team, we are hosting 
the event this time.   

Please do come along and support 

this Bow Group event. 
 

Special Service of Choral Evensong: 6.30pm 

Sunday 30 September 2018. East London Choral 

Choir have offered us the opportunity to 
experience Choral Evensong in the comfort of our 

own church.  I you are not familiar with this kind 
of service, I encourage you come along and 

experience it for yourself – you won’t be 

disappointed.  
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Open House Weekend 22 & 
23 September 2018.  For the 

past few years we have taken part in 
this event joining in with many others 
across London.  Last year, we had over 
150 visitors over the weekend and we 
hope to see as many people this year. 
 

We need volunteers to help show people around on the day to 
ensure that they are given a warm welcome.   
 

There is a sign-up sheet at the back of church.  It would be great if 
you could volunteer for one or more of the two hour slots. 
 

 

Animal Blessing Service Sunday 7th October 
2018 at 2pm in church.   
 

Please do let friends and neighbours who have 
pets know about this very special service where 
we give thanks for all God’s creation. 
 

Rotas: Thank you to all who ensure that our Sunday worship 

is the best it can be.  I am drawing up a new rota from Sunday 

7 October 2018 – Sunday14 January 2019.   
Please let me know the dates you are unavailable by 

Sunday 23 September by completing the form at the back of 
church. Please let me know your availability over 

Christmas.  
 

Jumble Sale at church on 
Saturday 29 September 12-2pm.  
Please let family, friends and neighbours know 
so they can come along.  If you would like to 
help or know more about this event, talk to 
Toni. 

 

Christmas Bazaar – Saturday 24 November 2018 
 

We need donations for tombola, bottle tombola, prizes and for 

the Christmas Hamper.  We also need additional volunteers.   

If you have ideas and/or want to help, there will be a brief 
meeting on Sunday 16 September after the service to 

start to plan for this amazing event we run every year. 


